| 261
Board met Aug. 10th. 1937. Present F. Harvey Bailey.
: Clarence .D, Bradburn,

Wm. P, Wise.
Minupes last meeting read and adopted.

Mrs -Philip H. Dorsey, représenting Dorsey & Weiner, and Mr. DeSales
Mudd, representing H. Norman Smith, requested the Board to refund
certain taxes paid in error because of a double assessment.

That is a certain property in ond. Yist ¥##E#é#¢é# was assessed

to C. B. Blick on which he has paild taxes regularly. This aame
property was erroneously assesed to Wm. F. Norris, and sold in 1930
for 1928 taxes, Dorsey & Welner bid the property in at the tax sale,
and later sold same to H. Noeman Smith in 1932, Dorsey & Weiner
paid taxes until sold to Smith., Smith Paid taxes up to the present.
Board ordered Dorsey & Weiner be refunded the purchase price, plus
taxes ug to the time sale was made to Smith, and Smith be refunded
County laxes up to time Blick sold his interest to Weilner. it

Mr. Wm., Pi Wise advised the Board that he had been erroneously
assessed in the amount of $1,000,00, due to clerical error for the
ast 9 years, and asked foo a refund of the taxex derived from this
1,000.00 assessment. Board ordered that the County Taxes be refunded,
Jno. Alvey, #echanicsville,. applied for G.P.A, and Board allowed
“him $8.,00 per month. ,

Iir, R.H.Pembrboke, Welfare Board,.advised the Co. Com. that the term of
office of lMrs J. Julius Johnson, and Herbert L. Wise, on the Welfare B&
Board expired, Aug.lst. .

The Clerk was directed to write Mr. Milton Patterson, Board of State
Aid & Charities, recommending the reappointment of the present
incumbents.

Rev. Mr. Woodrow requested Board to supply funds to purchase an
abdominal support for.lirs. Sarah J. Connelly,,Leonardtown. Board
~did not grant the request, but recommended to the Welfare Board that
lMrg, Connelly be reinvestigated for 0. A. R.

Jos Huntington, Mechanicsville~§pplied to the Board for funds to defray
expense of child sent to Childrens Hospital By Dr. Sothoron.

Board directed Clerk to write Childrens Hospital Washington, that
an allowance, for expenses of $2.00 per dey for two weeks would be
made by the County Commissioners.

Mr. Herbert Knight requested Board to take over a s a founty Road ,
road leading from Compton State Road, to Rosebank. Board agreed to
accept deed for this Right of Way, and recommend same to State Roads
Commission for impeewsment, Mo/ »Feraonc~— X e

Mp, H, J. C..MacDonald reported the Porto Bello Frog *arsh Road

in the 2nd. Qistrict partially completed by the S. R.C. some tine ago
to be ### in very bad condition, and that he would have abandom his
plans to build on his property located on the St. Mary's River unless
_this road was improved. " - .

Clerk directed to write My, Webb recomuending the improvement of this
_road. : :

Clerk directed to write My, Lawrence O'Dea that_Board would accept
deed for Right of Way to road from #5 to Harry James Creek. :



262 .

Received from T. Hooper Lynch : 31.28
J. B. Love fines 20,00
" " State Md. Franchise tax 5.00
" " State ﬂept Forestry 1.45
" " State arylgnd Forestey Yept. 49,77
. " 1atl National Tax on St. 947.35
, " 1st., Yational Bank Cumberlgand " ®* 71..00 ,
D mm——— 1125.82
Passed and paid following accounts..
B0 P,
Mda, Light & Power Co . 2242 11.19
Meredith Lumber Co 2443 ‘ 4,48
farm Supply Co. 2444 3.88
Wm, P, Wise H. B, 2445 3.30
Wm, P, Wbse 2448 171.68
Marshall Wige 2447 57.00
------ : 251.29
1937 Levy.
+A1d Dependent Children . . 387 AIdDDe@. Fuhdirsn 71,49
«Extension Service 388 J. Julius Johnson 68.88
New Assessment 389 Harry P, Wise 60,00
" : : 390 J. Clyée Rﬁley 80,00
" =8 2 391 J. Austin “amilton 28.50
Atty To Board 392 A. F. King - < 98 00
New Assessment 393 Roger Hayden 52.50
. Extension Service 394 Ethel Joy 33433
1938 Levy.
Pauper Coffin 13 W. C. Mattingly 20.00
Sheriff's Feed .14 J. B. Love 148,50
Jail Wash \ 15 J. B. love Jr. 6.25
------ 174,75
CaghiOnders.
Dog Fund 549 Mrs. Wm. Blair 6.00
o pinae- £ 00 A 550 Lila S, Beale 29.50
GBo, Bwens 551 Geo., Owens 3.00
" . 552 Richard D. Woodburn 14.50
.. 553 Wm..P, Wise 11.00
A 554 Martin Gray 14,00
" . 555 MNrs “dw., Mayor 5.50
----- -83.50
General Public Assistance
w. F Longmore & Son 827 2 10.00
Bt. ary s Co. Welfare B4d. 828 100,30
Payroll # 3 829 t0853 72,00
Geo. E, Hamilton. : 851 25.00
------ 207 . 50
Aid Dependent Childeen Fund
& - ary's Co. Welfare Bd 2 0§y 71:42
Aid Dependent Blind  Fund

+ 8t. lary's COunty Welfare Bd.. a - 5538, 00
014 Age Relief : w 333.00
8-24-37

St. Yary's Co Welfare BA  p.3g adjourned until g},




	Commissioner Minutes265_223
	Commissioner Minutes266_223



